## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0276869 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/22/2019 8:23:35 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: LIGHTHOUSE ASSEMBLY OF GOD, INC.

Company ID: 0276869 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/31/1990 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/22/2019 8:23:35 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

P. O. BOX 839

MT. VERNON, KY 40456

Registered Agent Name/Address

TIMOTHY D. HAMPTON PO BOX 839 BRUSH CREEK RD HWY 1004 MT VERNON, KY 40456

**Current Officers** 

President Timothy Hampton PO BOX 783 Mt Vernon KY 40456

**Directors** 

Director Robert Roberts 95 Hunter Str, Mt Vernon, KY 40456

Director William Ponder 212 McHargue Branch Rd Mt Vernon KY 40456

Director Jon Price 20 Hill Street Mt Vernon KY 40456

County: Rockcastle
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

**Signatures** 

Signature Timothy Hampton

Title President